Table V.D.2.b(2010) Average total employee contribution
coverage at private-sector establishments that offer heal

Division and State

United States

New England:
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central:
lllinois

Indiana

Michigan

Ohio

Wisconsin

West North Central:
lowa

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Nebraska

North Dakota
South Dakota

South Atlantic:
Delaware

District of Columbia
Florida

Georgia

Maryland

North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia

East South Central:
Alabama

Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central:
Arkansas

Louisiana
Oklahoma

Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

Total

3,709

3,725
4,611
3,116
3,492
3,224
2,707

4,215
3,645
3,033

3,955
3,401
2,766
3,152
3,350

3,693
3,329
3,107
3,326
3,721
3,454
3,792

4,458
3,957
4,509
3,650
3,536
3,418
3,532
4,540
3,176

3,841
3,109
4,154
3,550

3,794
3,989
3,626
4,566

4,184
3,630
3,721
3,020
3,287
4,042
3,553
3,053

3,174
3,897
3,113
3,961
3,781

Agri, fish.,
forestry and
construction

3,991

4,132*
5,597
2,987*
4,275

2,277*

2,910*
3,300*
2,711

4,886
3,595
3,613
1,893*
4,571

4,211*
3,004 *
3,007
795*
3,708*
3,368*
4,405

6,456
5,901
8,299
4,291
1,658*
5,833
3,791
5,548
1,746*

6,109
5,650
4,570*
6,330

1,848*
3,178
4,150*
6,979

4,284
4,693
3,930
596*
3,595*
1,999*
5,308
2,643*

1,007*
3,996
585*
2,166*
1,610*

&

dollars) for mixed-provider plans per enrolled employee for family

Mining and
manufacturing

3,003

3,807
4,640
2,546
4,699
3,401
1,947

2,509*
3,718
3,295

3,648
2,548
2,678*
2,683
2,876

2,448
3,361
3,026
3,647
3,118
3,715
3,164

3,015
3,894 *
4,313
2,649*
1,430*
2,095*
3,110
2,692
2,398

2,629
2,279
4,537
3,090

3,763
3,519
3,465*
3,666

3,963
3,403
2,266*
1,627*
2,858*
1,963*
2,940
2,786

2,817
2,289
7,735
2,721
2,729

Retail and other
services

4,122

3,742
4,308
4,512
3,666
4,333
3,102

5,822
3,761
2,854

4,398
3,410
4,737
4,375
4,583

4,353
4,553
4,270
3,576
3,983
4,013
3,424

4,260
3,133
4,229
3,815
5,435
3,241
3,988
4,916
3,766

5,202
3,872
4,170
4,068

2,857
4,692
4,475
5,598

5,358
3,493
3,684
3,563
3,334
4,151
3,845
3,850

3,685
3,890
3,762
2,791
3,365

Professional
services

3,972

3,362
4,753
2,769
2,996
2,853*
3,596

6,044
3,817
2,874

4,253
4,470
2,414
3,252
3,286

4,234
4,460
2,990
2,995
3,820
3,284
3,792

5,011
5,056
4,410
3,657
3,672
4,719
3,257
4,473
4,005

3,649
3,548
3,752
4,293

4,664
4,492
3,393*
3,878

4,047
4,739
4,140
3,997
3,345
4,926
3,482
4,484

3,956
5,277
2,431
4,563
4,720

insurance by industry groupings** and State: United States, 2010

All other

3,599

4,010
4,269
3,369
3,061
3,733
2,128

2,615
3,396
3,239

3,523
3,762
2,073*
3,060
3,006

3,772
2,176
2,936
4,096
3,873
3,087
4,260

4,217
3,070
4,578
4,363
4,139
3,080
3,743
5,840
2,676

4,540
2,699
4,027
3,155

3,933
3,780
3,465
4,475

3,638
2,687
4,210
2,726
3,341
4,557
3,358
2,697

3,914
3,584
3,449
5,753
4,353

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2010 Medical Expenditure Panel

Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
-- Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.
** Definitions of industry groups and low-wage employees changed in 2000. These data are not comparable to IC data prior to 2000. See

Technical Appendix.



Table V.D.2.b(2010) Standard error for average total employee contribution (in dollars) for mixed-provider plans per enrolled employee
for family coverage at private-sector establishments that offer health insurance by industry groupings** and State: United States, 2010

Division and State Total Agri, fish., Mining and  Retail and other Professional All other

forestry and manufacturing services services

construction
United States 63.02 281.26 95.19 94.97 142.40 76.23
New England:
Connecticut 191.98 1,402.91* 306.71 429.45 430.63 389.93
Maine 212.91 1,325.48 964.51 472.37 328.07 642.96
Massachusetts 191.55 991.20* 549.55 736.02 480.58 404.09
New Hampshire 298.95 1,177.44 894.40 413.94 675.01 437.08
Rhode Island 289.41 - 605.98 675.34 866.51* 530.69
Vermont 272.18 971.59* 380.90 271.20 567.18 297.15
Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey 707.31 1,048.39* 1,769.37* 752.91 1,062.44 332.38
New York 198.63 1,138.72* 709.62 286.38 589.88 277.42
Pennsylvania 220.72 631.77 472.14 454.67 406.35 587.52
East North Central:
lllinois 131.54 1,383.70 602.77 405.90 180.76 268.57
Indiana 233.91 964.55 402.27 641.76 843.42 292.00
Michigan 215.14 1,013.67 856.42* 867.04 369.51 637.59*
Ohio 191.77 621.01* 225.48 734.67 338.64 399.89
Wisconsin 169.60 989.12 204.48 700.54 416.90 322.28
West North Central:
lowa 232.92 1,426.98* 436.70 554.94 443.77 176.65
Kansas 273.06 972.19* 337.14 523.86 1,107.10 356.55
Minnesota 309.34 731.78 465.35 381.91 672.08 760.48
Missouri 291.18 569.28* 476.36 874.12 615.11 459.86
Nebraska 24217 1,541.51* 665.77 375.10 355.35 308.24
North Dakota 323.31 1,027.62* 762.43 685.59 314.03 320.06
South Dakota 260.66 1,136.82 386.93 470.91 366.60 351.79
South Atlantic:
Delaware 331.89 1,811.28 733.36 507.33 595.78 771.44
District of Columbia 321.20 1,765.30 1,231.39* 513.68 302.65 398.46
Florida 211.07 1,520.56 685.73 196.49 537.13 439.72
Georgia 203.11 1,227.89 941.26* 614.58 838.45 890.74
Maryland 464.85 1,153.54* 1,330.87* 693.40 713.71 412.45
North Carolina 250.50 1,557.84 681.08* 721.77 727.52 248.79
South Carolina 122.31 945.51 367.10 593.20 655.63 482.26
Virginia 411.95 1,572.38 449.90 548.82 641.99 867.46
West Virginia 347.25 719.76* 497.16 585.57 532.25 454.72
East South Central:
Alabama 314.26 1,483.88 570.95 490.22 532.41 446.73
Kentucky 191.54 1,581.20 274.63 424.88 446.68 428.31
Mississippi 315.99 1,600.66 * 1,028.95 471.45 575.73 430.29
Tennessee 153.00 1,651.60 869.70 626.37 639.29 303.99
West South Central:
Arkansas 285.47 654.28* 469.48 449.13 624.40 518.69
Louisiana 328.26 948.45 481.82 582.91 492.07 396.00
Oklahoma 232.81 1,496.04* 1,545.57* 487.72 1,095.33* 262.06
Texas 303.38 904.59 177.68 373.45 389.60 755.70
Mountain:
Arizona 395.00 1,124.49 797.94 652.78 432.03 583.44
Colorado 250.38 1,358.17 746.73 413.97 324.98 152.89
Idaho 370.88 1,047.47 700.08* 512.77 1,079.48 642.34
Montana 315.78 256.60* 502.78* 546.38 612.79 528.77
Nevada 280.69 1,292.50* 1,256.21* 482.54 494.62 574.55
New Mexico 426.19 737.04* 628.69* 591.50 1,097.66 1,133.49
Utah 287.41 1,549.96 536.35 391.35 658.18 505.27
Wyoming 209.55 934.72* 387.24 558.59 820.44 434.50
Pacific:
Alaska 403.54 753.70* 811.12 681.70 1,167.82 726.47
California 270.51 891.66 537.72 349.74 663.92 337.91
Hawaii 544.71 571.25* 2,248.07 734.16 648.09 719.75
Oregon 256.72 778.36* 273.04 785.30 381.27 586.32
Washington 264.71 1,152.50* 558.26 437.16 452.74 482.29

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2010 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
-- Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.

** Definitions of industry groups and low-wage employees changed in 2000. These data are not comparable to IC data prior to 2000. See
Technical Appendix.



